A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2021 AIRPORT MASTER PLAN UPDATE.

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2019, City Council authorized updating the Airport Master Plan; and,

WHEREAS, an Airport Master Plan is required to provide long-rang planning for the Lee's Summit Municipal Airport; and,

WHEREAS, the current Airport Master Plan is over 20 years old with the majority of all recommended projects being completed; and,

WHEREAS, the Master Plan Update has been completed; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Aeronautic Commissioners recommended to City Staff finalizing the Airport Master Plan Update and moving forward with presenting the finalized Airport Master Plan Update to the Public Works Committee recommending adoption.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the 2021 Airport Master Plan Update, a true and accurate copy of which is appended hereto and incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein is hereby adopted by the City of Lee's Summit.

SECTION 2. That any resolutions or part thereof that conflict this resolution or part thereof are hereby rescinded.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from the date of its passage, adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the City Council for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this _____ day of ______, 2021.

Mayor William A. Baird

ATTEST:

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney Brian W. Head